UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded return to: Bank Of The West PO Box 2088 Omaha, NE 68103

PIN# 20-21-214-018



Doc#: 1526744007 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/24/2015 10:37 AM Pg: 1 of 2

LOAN # 234709602	RELEASE O	F MORTGAGE	
In consideration of the payment of the debt named b	nerein.	Midland S	bavings Bank, FSB
		, hereinafter referred to as	"Lender" hereby
releases the mortgage made to	LINDA ROGERS (A SINGLE PERSON)		
hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagor." by Midland- foliowing described real estate, to wit: THE SOUTH 7 3/10 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALI OF LOT 2 AND LOTS 3 TO 12 IN BLOCK 4 IN THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST THIRD I	OF LCT 2 IN H.H. BARNUM GPOVE	THOMAS RESUBDIVISIO SUBDIVISION OF THE SO	OUTH 42 7/10 ACRES OF
PIN 20-21-214-018	REVEILAC MERID	MAN, IN COOK COUNTY,	ILLINOIS.
which mortgage is recorded in Book	N/A , Page	N/A , Doc. No.	95208351
of the Mortgage Records of	СООК	County, Sta	ate of Illinois.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Lender has cause and corporate seal to be affixed hereto this	ed the presents to be example 27TH day o		, 2015
	Bank o Federal Bank as S	f The West As Successor in Successor in Interest to Midl	nterest to Commercial and Savings Bank F.S.B.
		Lender	// _C
Ву	Jelish	2 b. Newl	
		Vice President	S

TELISHA S. NEAL

1526744007 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Stoppen Stoppe STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) On this 27TH day of JULY bero e me personally appeared TELISHA S. NEAL, <u>2015</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by official seal the day and year first above written. Notary Public: My commission expires: Jan 30, 2019 This instrument prepared by: AMY CHAIDEZ BARB ELOGE Bank of the West General Notary

> State of Nebraska My Commission Expires Jan 30, 2019

13505 CALIFORNIA ST

OMAHA, NE 68154